



GOVERNMENT OF KERALA

Abstract

Taxes Department- Excise Establishment-Transfer and postings in the cadre of Deputy Commissioner of Excise and Promotion in the cadre of Assistant Commissioner of Excise - Orders issued.

TAXES (F) DEPARTMENT

G.O.(Rt)No.656/2021/TAXES Dated, Thiruvananthapuram, 29/09/2021

Read :- G.O(Ms)No. 4/2021/TD dated 28.01.2021

ORDER

Government are pleased to order the following transfer and postings in the cadre of Deputy Commissioner of Excise with immediate effect.

- 1) Sri.N.Asokkumar (PEN 184534), Deputy Commissioner of Excise, Ernakulam and Sri.K.K.Anil Kumar (PEN 205828), Deputy Commissioner of Excise, Alappuzha are mutually transferred.
- II) Sri.Krishnakumar.S (PEN 184532), the senior most Circle Inspector of Excise, EE&ANSS, Kollam is promoted to the cadre of Assistant Commissioner of Excise in the scale of pay of Rs.63,700-1,23,700 and posted as Assistant Commissioner of Excise, Kasargod in the existing vacancy.

The incumbents on promotion/transfer will assume charge immediately.

(By order of the Governor)
Suresh Kumar S
Joint Secretary

To:

- 1. The Commissioner of Excise, Thiruvananthapuram.
- ? The Officers concerned (through the Commissioner of Evoice)

File No.TAXES-F1/308/2021-TAXES

- 2. The Officers concerned (unough the Commissioner of Eacise).
- 3. The Accountant General (A&E /Audit-ERSA) Kerala, Thiruvananthapuram.
- 4. Web & New Media
- 5. Stock File / O.C

Forwarded /By order

Signed by Vinu A
Date: 29-09-2021 17:45:37
Search Approvedr

Copy to: 1. The Private Secretary to Hon'ble Minister (LSGD & Excise)

- 2. The C.A to the Secretary (Excise)
- 3. Joint Secretary (Taxes)
- 4. Deputy Secretary (Taxes)